
 

PUNJAB SCHOOL EDUCATION BOARD 
 

                        TENDER NOTICE 

 
 

Sealed and super-scribed tenders on the prescribed proforma, supplied by the 

Board are invited for purchase of Board’s Water Marked Maplitho Printing Paper 

(White) and Art Board made only from Virgin pulp, as per details given below from 

the reputed Paper Mills having total minimum per annum production capacity and 

Excise cleared capacity as shown in the column No. 6 below:- 
 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Purpose 

of 

purchase 

 

Type 

of Paper 

 

Quantity/ 

Grammage 

 

Standard 

 

Production 

Capacity/ Excise 

cleared capacity 

( 01.04.2011 to  

31.03.2012) 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. Printing of 

School 

Text-

Books etc. 

White 

Maplitho 

Printing 

Paper with 

Water Mark 

of Board’s 

Insignia. 

4500 M.T. 

75 Gsm. 

 

No.IS:1848/1991 

B.I.S. as 

amended from 

time to time. 

40,000 M.T. & 

Excise cleared 

capacity 35,000 

M.T.  

2. Cover 

paper for 

School 

Text 

Books. 

Art Board 450 M.T. 

225 Gsm. 

No.IS 4658/1998 

B.I.S. as 

amended from 

time to time. 

5,000 M.T. & 

Excise cleared 

capacity 4,000 

M.T. 

 

 

 

Blank Tender Performa and specification of the paper alongwith detailed 

terms & conditions can be obtained from the Assistant Secretary (Paper Cell), during 

office hours on any working day, on request by paying Rs.2500/- by way of Demand 

Draft in favour of the Secretary, Punjab School Education Board, payable at 

S.A.S.Nagar or may be deposited in cash with the Cashier of the Board. The last date 

for the sale of tender form is 05.10.2012 upto 12.30 P.M. The tenders addressed 

to the Chairman, Punjab School Education Board, Vidya Bhawan, Phase-VIII, 

S.A.S.Nagar (Punjab)-160062 must reach in his office upto 05.10.2012 at 02.00 

P.M. The Board will not be responsible for any postal delay in this regard. 
 

 

The prospective tenderers shall submit technical bid and commercial bid in 

separate sealed covers which will in turn be placed in larger sealed envelope. The 

technical bids shall be opened on 05.10.2012 at 02.30 P.M. in the office of the 

Chairman in the presence of tenderers or their authorized representatives who wish 

to be present and after scrutiny of the same, the commercial bids of only those 

tenderers will be opened who qualify the laid technical specifications. The time of 

opening the commercial bids will be conveyed to the qualifying tenders later on. 
 
 

 

Every tender must be accompanied with separate earnest money @ 2% of the 

estimated cost or material to be purchased or Rs. five Lakh whichever is more for 

each item in the form of Bank Draft/Term Deposit or FDR pledged in favour of the 

Secretary, Punjab School Education Board, S.A.S. Nagar (Punjab). Tender received 

late or without earnest money shall be rejected. 

 

 

              Sd/- 

SECRETARY 

 

 


